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UCT Medium-Term Budget Policy Statement 2021 expert list  

   
The following academics at the University of Cape Town can be contacted by the media for 
comment on the Medium-Term Budget Policy Statement.   
  
Cell phone numbers are available on request.  
  

Name  Area of expertise  Contact details  

Economics, Finance and Development  

Professor Murray 
Leibbrandt,   
Southern Africa Labour 
and Development 
Research Unit  
  

South African poverty‚ inequality 

and labour market dynamics.  
murray.leibbrandt@uct.ac.za  
021 650 2726  

Adjunct Associate 
Professor Deborah 
Tickle, UCT Tax Unit   
  

Individual and Corporate Tax; 

International Tax; Trusts  deborah@tickleontax.co.za   

Professor Corne Van 
Walbeek, School of 
Economics  
  

Excise taxes on alcohol and 

tobacco.  
Cwalbeek@gmail.com 
072 827 8213  

Associate Professor, 
Djiby Thiam, School of 
Economics  

Development economics, water 

and resources economics, public 

policy analysis.  

Djiby.thiam@uct.ac.za  

  

Dr Natasha Vally, 

Department of 

Sociology  
  

Social grants.  
Natasha.Vally@uct.ac.za   
(Whatsapp number available)  
  

Associate Professor 

Ariane De Lannoy, 

Southern Africa Labour 

and Development 

Research Unit  

Youth, youth development and 

youth (un)employment.  
ariane.delannoy@uct.ac.za    

Energy  
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Michelle Pressend, 

Department of 

Sociology 

 

  

Climate change and renewable 

energy.  
michelle.pressend@uct.ac.za 
021 650 3502  

Bryce McCall  
Energy Systems 
Research, UCT  

Energy, power, and industrial 
sector modelling and research 

(energy focused).  Bryce.mccall@uct.ac.za  

Safety and Security/Violence against Women and Children  

Dr Guy Lamb, Safety 
and Violence Initiative  
   

Police, crime and violence.  guy.lamb@uct.ac.za  

Health  

Professor Linda-Gail 
Bekker, Desmond Tutu 

HIV Centre  

HIV, tuberculosis and related 

diseases.  
linda-gail.bekker@hiv-research.org.za   
021 650 6963  

Professor Landon 
Myer, School of Public 
Health and Family 
Medicine  

Epidemiology, public health, 
HIV, women’s/maternal health  

Landon.Myer@uct.ac.za   

Technology and Education  

Melissa Densmore, 
Centre in ICT for 
Development  

Human computer interaction for 
development (HCI4D); 
community-based co-design for 
maternal and child health; 
community wireless; design for 
bandwidth constraints.  
  

mdensmore@cs.uct.ac.za   

   

ENDS  

Issued by: UCT Communication and Marketing Department  

   

Aamirah Sonday  

Media Liaison and Monitoring Officer  

Communication and Marketing Department  

University of Cape Town  

Rondebosch  
Tel: (021) 650 5427  

C ell: 076 947 6071  

Email: aamirah.sonday@uct.ac.za   

Website: www.uct.ac.za  
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